Samsung Electronics Australia Pty Ltd ACN 002 615 948 (**Samsung**) is a corporate authorised representative (CAR 518974) of Hive Empire Pty Ltd (ACL: 385509) trading as finder.com.au (**Finder**). Finder operates one of Australia's leading financial comparison websites.

These are the Terms and Conditions of Use of the Samsung Pay application (**Samsung Pay**) in relation to the Finder-provided content (**Finder Terms**). The Finder Terms supplement the <u>Samsung Pay Terms of Use</u>. By using Samsung Pay, you agree to abide by the Terms of Use and the Finder Terms.

The Finder-provided content relates to offers for credit cards from third party credit card issuers which are able to be incorporated within Samsung Pay. Finder has access to track details from a wide range of credit card issuers, but does not cover every available credit card product. We endeavour to ensure that the information we provide is current and accurate but you should confirm any information with the product or service provider and read the information they can provide.

You should also consider whether the products promoted through the Finder-provided content featured on Samsung Pay are appropriate for your needs and seek independent advice if you have any questions.

The information and data available through Samsung Pay is subject to change without notice.

If you decide to apply for a product or service through Samsung Pay, you will be dealing directly with the provider of that product or service and not with us. You should read the <u>Samsung Pay Privacy Notice</u>, in connection with the existence of tracking codes which are activated by clicking on the Finder-provided content.

Products marked as 'Promoted' or "Advertisement" are prominently displayed either as a result of a commercial advertising arrangement or to highlight a particular product, provider or feature. We may receive remuneration from Finder or the credit card issuer if you click on the related link, purchase or enquire about the product.

Our decision to show a 'promoted' product is neither a recommendation that the product is appropriate for you nor an indication that the product is the best in its category. We encourage you to use the tools and information provided on the Finder website to compare your options and find the best option for you.

By providing you with the ability to apply for a credit card we are not guaranteeing that your application will be approved. Your application for credit products is subject to the credit card issuer's terms and conditions as well as their application and lending criteria.

The disclaimers in clause 5 of the Terms of Use apply to your use of the Finder-provided content within Samsung Pay. In addition, to the extent permitted by law, we accept no liability for any interference with or damage to a user's computer, software or data occurring in connection with or relating to any site connected with the Finder-provided content linked to Samsung Pay.. Users are advised to confirm any application made through the Finder-provide content with a credit card issuers by other means.

In respect of the Finder-provided content, Samsung Pay includes links to other websites operated by community, business and government. These linked sites will have their own terms and conditions of use and you should familiarise yourself with these. All linked sites are linked "as is" and we do not

- sponsor, endorse or necessarily approve of any material on sites linked from or to Samsung Pay
- make any warranties or representations regarding the quality, accuracy, merchantability or fitness for purpose of any material on sites linked from or to Samsung Pay;
- make any warranties or representations that material on other websites to which Samsung Pay is linked does not infringe the intellectual property rights of any person anywhere in the world; and
- authorise the infringement of any intellectual property rights.